Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number which is currently 60856575 with the following number 60656575 previously recorded on Reel 019743 Frame 0077. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the serial number cited as 60856575 should be replaced with serial number 60656575.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Valk	08/10/2007
Timothy Valk	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Admetsys Corporation	
Street Address:	103 Front Street	
City:	Palm Coast	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0606229
Application Number:	60656575
Application Number:	60951624
Application Number:	11816821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7000

Email: bwrigley@oppenheimer.com

Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0564

500563854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barbara A. Wrigley

Total Attachments: 8
source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif
source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment Submission Receipt#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment Submission Receipt#page2.tif

source=Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0565 AUG-27-2007 13:09 USPTO OPPENHEIMER WOLFF 8/27 007 2:07:

007 2:07:24 PM PAGE

GE 4/00'

Fax Server

TO: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP COMPANY: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 08/24/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500341520 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Jeffrey Valk 08/10/2007 Timothy Valk 08/10/2007 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: Admetsys Corporation Street Address: 103 Front Street City: Palm Coast FLORIDA State/Country: 32137 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 **Property Type** Number **Application Number:** 60856575 **Application Number:** 60951624 PCT Number: US0606229 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (612)607-7100 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 612-607-7000 Email: bwrlgley@oppenhelmer.com Correspondent Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22968-3100 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara A. Wrigley

PATENT

REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0566

AUG-27-2007 13:09 OPPENHEIMER WOLFF P.05/05 USPTO 8/27 07 2:07:24 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

FO:OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP COMPANY:45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENIT P.05

REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey Valk of 5555 East Mockingbird Lane, Suite 1401, Dallas, TX, 75206, USA, and Timothy Valk of 103 Front Street, Palm Coast, FL, USA, 32137 have invented and own certain inventions, patents and/or patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Admetsys Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, and having an office located at 103 Front Street, Palm Coast, FL, USA, 32137, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents and/or patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Admetsys Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Admetsys Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and the Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties, and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patents to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

1

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 8/10/2007	Jeffrey Valk
STATE OF FC COUNTY OF Palm Beach	
On this	
Date: 8/10/2007	Timothy Valk
STATE OF	, 2007, before me personally appeared Timothy ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and his free act and deed. **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA**
Notary Public	Debra Lee Grosheim Commission # DD623983 Expires: FEB. 02, 2011 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Schedule A

Application No.	Patent/Publication No.	Issue/Publication/Filing Date	Title
60/856,575		February 22, 2005	System for Stabilizing and Balancing a Patient's Blood Glucose Level
PCT/US06/06229	WO2006/091650	August 31, 2006	Balanced Physiological Monitoring and Treatment System
60/951,624		July 24, 2007	Automated Blood Glucose Sensor

3

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

OPPENHEIMER: 2521414 v01 08/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0570